

**Town of Esto, Florida** *The Home of Two-Toed Tom*  Mail:3312 2nd Ave South, Esto, Florida 32425Phone:850-263-6521Email:estotownclerk@gmail.comWeb:

EstoFlorida.com

# Esto Town Council

Regular Monthly Meeting – January 21, 2025, 7:00 PM CST Esto Town Hall, 3312 2nd Avenue South, Esto, FL 32425

# Invocation & Pledge

# Call to Order

#### Consent Agenda

• Consent to agenda items, previous meeting minutes, and bills to be paid.

# Swearing in New Council Member

## Election of Council President & Vice President

#### Public Comment

Please sign the Public Comment Sign-Up sheet on the lectern before the meeting.

Effective October 1, 2013, Florida Statute 286.0114 mandates that "members of the public shall be given a reasonable opportunity to be heard on a proposition before a Board or Commission." Each individual shall have three (3) minutes to speak on the proposition before the Board. Per state statute, the Council is not required to respond to comments.

# **Resolutions & Ordinances**

• Ordinance 2025-01 Park Tobacco Free

#### Special Agenda Item

• WFEC Franchise Fee Agreement

# Fire Chief's Report

- December Fire Department Report
- Approve Door Repair Expenditure

#### Town Clerk's Report

- Financial Report
- FY2024-2025 1st Quarter Budget Report
- Backflow Valve Tests / Business Tax Receipts Update
- Capital Improvement Program

# Town Clerk's Report Cont'd

- Grant Updates
  - Small County Outreach Program Municipalities (MSCOP)
  - o Resilient Florida Grant / Master Stormwater Plan
  - Hurricane Michael
  - FDAC Local Government Water and Wastewater Treatment Facility Energy Efficiency Program

## Public Works Report

- Replacing Tank Leaking Water Line
- Water Line along John Clark Road
- Water Tank Cleaning & Inspection Quote

#### Streets

- Acquisition of New Vehicle
- Disposal of Dodge Truck

#### Parks

• Spring Farmers Market Update

### **Council Member Items**

- Seat 1 Council Member Krystal Bien
- Seat 2 Council Member Greg Wells
- Seat 4 Council Member Maxie Yates
- Seat 5 Council Member Teresa Harrison

# Adjourn